The	following	table	sets	forth	our	unaudited	capitalization	as	of	June	30,	2018	(i)	on	an	actual	basis,	(ii)	on	a	pro	forma	basis	to
give	effect	to	the	Acquisition	and	the	Term	Loan	Facilities	and	(iii)	on	a	pro	forma	as	adjusted	basis	to	give	effect	to	the	consummation
of	this	offering	(assuming	no	exercise	of	the	underwriters’	option	to	purchase	additional	Notes)	and	the	prepayment	of	$175.0	million
of	indebtedness	under	our	364-Day	Facility	using	the	net	proceeds	from	this	offering	and	cash	on	hand.	Neither	the	pro	forma	nor	the
pro	forma	as	adjusted	data	gives	effect	to	the	Proposed	Spin-off.	See	“Risk	Factors—Risks	Related	to	the	Proposed	Spin-off”,
“Unaudited	Pro	Forma	Condensed	Combined	Financial	Information”	and	“Proposed	Spin-off”	for	additional	information
regarding	the	Proposed	Spin-off.

This	table	should	be	read	in	conjunction	with	“Summary—Summary	Consolidated	Financial	Information”,	“Unaudited	Pro	Forma
Condensed	Combined	Financial	Information”	and	our	consolidated	financial	statements	and	related	notes	incorporated	by	reference	in
this	prospectus.	See	“Where	You	Can	Find	More	Information”	in	the	accompanying	prospectus.
	 June	30,	2018

	 Actual
Pro

Forma
Pro	Forma

As	Adjusted
($	in	millions) (In	millions)
Total	cash	and	short-term	investments	in	marketable	securities(A): $ 446.1	 $ 325.4	 $ 316.6
Indebtedness:
Short-term	debt,	including	current	maturities	of	long-term	debt(B) 	 4.7	 	 303.6	 	 129.2
Long-term	debt 	 429.0	 	 926.7	 	 1,093.7

Revolving	Facility(C) 	 —	 	 —	 	 —
Term	Loan	Facilities 	 —	 	 497.7	 	 497.7

3-Year	Facility 	 —	 	 149.4	 	 149.4
5-Year	Facility 	 —	 	 348.3	 	 348.3

7.125%	Notes,	net	of	discount	of	$0.4	and	debt	issuance	costs	of	$0.5 	 162.4	 	 162.4	 	 162.4
4.625%	Notes,	net	of	debt	issuance	costs	of	$1.3(D) 	 146.3	 	 146.3	 	 146.3
7.375%	Debentures,	net	of	discount	of	$0.1	and	debt	issuance	costs	of	$0.2(D) 	 102.1	 	 102.1	 	 102.1
2.0%	Loan	with	Fond	du	Lac	County	Economic	Development	Corporation	due	2021,	net

of	discount	of	$2.7	and	debt	issuance	costs	of	$0.1 	 14.9	 	 14.9	 	 14.9
Notes,	various	up	to	5.8%	payable	through	2027,	net	of	discount	of	$0.2 	 3.3	 	 3.3	 	 3.3
6.500%	Senior	Notes	due	2048	offered	hereby,	net	of	discount	of	$5.5	and	debt	issuance

costs	of	$2.5 	 —	 	 —	 	 167.0
Total	debt 	 433.7	 	 1,230.3	 	 1,222.9

Shareholders’	equity:

Total	shareholders’	equity $ 1,501.0	 $ 1,488.1	 $ 1,488.1
Total	capitalization(E) $ 1,930.0	 $ 2,414.8	 $ 2,581.8

(A) Includes	$445.3	million	of	cash	and	cash	equivalents	and	$0.8	million	of	short-term	investments	in	marketable	securities	on	an	actual	basis.

(B) Includes	$298.9	million	of	indebtedness	under	the	364-Day	Facility	included	in	the	Term	Loan	Facilities,	$175.0	million	of	which	is	expected	to	be
prepaid	with	the	net	proceeds	of	this	offering	and	cash	on	hand.

(C) As	of	June	30,	2018,	on	a	pro	forma	as	adjusted	basis	and	after	giving	effect	to	the	Revolving	Credit	Agreement,	we	had	availability	under	the	Revolving
Facility	of	$396.0	million	(after	giving	effect	to	$4.0	million	of	outstanding	letters	of	credit	under	the	Revolving	Facility).	The	Revolving	Facility	includes

[…]

The	Unaudited	Pro	Forma	Condensed	Combined	Financial	Information	should	be	read	in	conjunction	with	the:

• Accompanying	Notes	to	the	Unaudited	Pro	Forma	Condensed	Combined	Financial	Information;

• Separate	historical	financial	statements	of	Brunswick	included	in	the	Company’s	Annual	Report	on	Form	10-K	as	of	and	for
the	year	ended	December	31,	2017	and	in	the	Company’s	Quarterly	Report	on	Form	10-Q	as	of	and	for	the	six	months	ended
June	30,	2018;	and

• Separate	historical	financial	statements	of	Power	Products	included	within	this	Current	Report	on	Form	8-K	as	Exhibit	99.1
as	of	and	for	the	nine	months	ended	May	31,	2018.

S-27

https://www.sec.gov/Archives/edgar/data/14930/000114036118039979/s002408x5_424b5.htm#TOC

TABLE	OF	CONTENTS

BRUNSWICK	CORPORATION
Unaudited	Pro	Forma	Condensed	Combined	Balance	Sheet

(in	millions)
	 June	30,	2018

	 Brunswick

Power	Products
After

Reclassifications
(Note	4)

Pro	Forma
Adjustments

Notes
(Note

5)
Pro	Forma
Combined

Assets
Current	assets

Cash	and	short-term	investments	in	marketable	securities $ 446.1	 $ 25.7	 $ (146.4) (a) $ 325.4
Accounts	and	notes	receivable,	net 	 578.1	 	 37.0	 	 (0.7) (b) 	 614.4
Net	inventories 	 815.3	 	 51.6	 	 9.2	 (c) 	 876.1
Prepaid	expenses	and	other 	 47.1	 	 4.0	 	 (3.1) (d) 	 48.0

Current	assets 	 1,886.6	 	 118.3	 	 (141.0) 	 	 1,863.9
Net	property 	 716.1	 	 11.6	 	 —	 	 	 727.7
Goodwill 	 424.0	 	 158.2	 	 191.4	 (e) 	 773.6
Other	intangibles,	net 	 144.1	 	 158.1	 	 382.9	 (f) 	 685.1
Other	long-term	assets 	 250.2	 	 0.1	 	 3.3	 (g) 	 253.6

Total	assets $ 3,421.0	 $ 446.3	 $ 436.6	 	 $ 4,303.9

Liabilities	and	shareholders'	equity
Current	liabilities

Current	maturities	of	long-term	debt $ 4.7	 $ 4.5	 $ 294.4	 (h) $ 303.6
Accounts	payable 	 426.4	 	 21.7	 	 (0.7) (b) 	 447.4
Accrued	expenses 	 679.7	 	 21.0	 	 2.5	 (i) 	 703.2

Current	liabilities 	 1,110.8	 	 47.2	 	 296.2	 	 	 1,454.2
Long-term	debt 	 429.0	 	 435.7	 	 62.0	 (h) 	 926.7
Other	long-term	liabilities 	 380.2	 	 14.1	 	 40.6	 (g) 	 434.9
Shareholders'	equity 	 1,501.0	 	 (50.7) 	 37.8	 (j) 	 1,488.1

Total	liabilities	and	shareholders'	equity $ 3,421.0	 $ 446.3	 $ 436.6	 	 $ 4,303.9

S-28

https://www.sec.gov/Archives/edgar/data/14930/000114036118039979/s002408x5_424b5.htm#TOC

TABLE	OF	CONTENTS

BRUNSWICK	CORPORATION
Unaudited	Pro	Forma	Condensed	Combined	Statement	of	Operations

(in	millions,	except	per	share	data)
	 Six	Months	Ended	June	30,	2018

	 Brunswick
Power

Products
Pro	Forma

Adjustments

Notes
(Note

5)
Pro	Forma
Combined

Net	sales $ 2,612.3	 $ 126.7	 $ (8.7) (k) $ 2,730.3
Cost	of	sales 	 1,952.6	 	 71.6	 	 (8.7) (k) 	 2,015.5
Selling,	general	and	administrative	expense 	 332.3	 	 32.2	 	 4.2	 (l) 	 368.7
Research	and	development	expense 	 77.0	 	 3.9	 	 —	 	 	 80.9
Restructuring,	exit,	integration	and	impairment	charges 	 38.6	 	 —	 	 —	 	 	 38.6

Operating	earnings	(loss) 	 211.8	 	 19.0* 	 (4.2) 	 	 226.6
Equity	earnings 	 2.4	 	 —	 	 —	 	 	 2.4
Other	expense,	net 	 (2.5) 	 (0.2) 	 —	 	 	 (2.7)

Earnings	(loss)	before	interest	and	income	taxes 	 211.7	 	 18.8	 	 (4.2) 	 	 226.3
Interest	expense 	 (14.9) 	 (14.4) 	 4.6	 (m) 	 (24.7)
Interest	income 	 1.3	 	 —	 	 —	 	 	 1.3

Earnings	before	income	taxes 	 198.1	 	 4.4	 	 0.4	 	 	 202.9
Income	tax	provision	(benefit) 	 46.2	 	 (1.6) 	 0.1	 (n) 	 44.7

Net	earnings	(loss) $ 151.9	 $ 6.0	 $ 0.3	 	 $ 158.2

Earnings	per	common	share:

Basic $ 1.73	 	 		 	 		 	 $ 1.80
Diluted $ 1.72	 	 		 	 		 	 $ 1.79

Weighted	average	shares	used	for	computation	of:

Basic	earnings	per	common	share 	 87.8	 	 		 	 		 	 	 87.8
Diluted	earnings	per	common	share 	 88.5	 	 		 	 		 	 	 88.5

* Includes	depreciation	and	amortization	expense	of	$10.5	million	along	with	carve-out	adjustments	of	$4.8	million	for	costs	related	to	certain	corporate	and
shared	services	functions	that	were	not	included	in	the	Acquisition.

 Includes	Power	Products'	depreciation	expense	of	$1.5	million,	amortization	expense	of	$14.3	million	reflecting	the	application	of	purchase	accounting
along	with	carve-out	adjustments	of	$4.8	million	for	costs	related	to	certain	corporate	and	shared	services	functions	that	were	not	included	in	the
Acquisition.

S-29

https://www.sec.gov/Archives/edgar/data/14930/000114036118039979/s002408x5_424b5.htm#TOC

TABLE	OF	CONTENTS

BRUNSWICK	CORPORATION
Unaudited	Pro	Forma	Condensed	Combined	Statement	of	Operations

(in	millions,	except	per	share	data)
	 Twelve	Months	Ended	December	31,	2017

Brunswick
10-K
As

Reported

Discontinued
Operations

Reversal
(Note	2)

Brunswick
As

Adjusted
Power

Products
Pro	Forma

Adjustments

Notes
(Note

5)
Pro	Forma
Combined

Net	sales $ 4,510.0	 $ 325.9	 $ 4,835.9	 $ 229.0	 $ (16.0) (o) $ 5,048.9
Cost	of	sales 	 3,275.3	 	 298.5	 	 3,573.8	 	 134.6	 	 (16.0) (o) 	 3,692.4
Selling,	general	and	administrative

expense 	 608.1	 	 27.0	 	 635.1	 	 59.3	 	 12.7	 (p) 	 707.1
Research	and	development	expense 	 138.5	 	 7.9	 	 146.4	 	 7.5	 	 —	 	 	 153.9
Pension	settlement	charge 	 96.6	 	 —	 	 96.6	 	 —	 	 —	 	 	 96.6
Restructuring,	exit,	integration	and

impairment	charges 	 36.6	 	 45.7	 	 82.3	 	 —	 	 —	 	 	 82.3
Operating	earnings	(loss) 	 354.9	 	 (53.2) 	 301.7	 	 27.6* 	 (12.7) 	 	 316.6

Equity	earnings 	 6.1	 	 —	 	 6.1	 	 —	 	 —	 	 	 6.1
Other	income	(expense),	net 	 6.1	 	 (8.9) 	 (2.8) 	 0.8	 	 —	 	 	 (2.0)

Earnings	(loss)	before	interest	and
income	taxes 	 367.1	 	 (62.1) 	 305.0	 	 28.4	 	 (12.7) 	 	 320.7

Interest	expense 	 (26.4) 	 —	 	 (26.4) 	 (27.2) 	 (3.6) (q) 	 (57.2)
Interest	income 	 2.6	 	 —	 	 2.6	 	 —	 	 —	 	 	 2.6

Earnings	(loss)	before	income	taxes 	 343.3	 	 (62.1) 	 281.2	 	 1.2	 	 (16.3) 	 	 266.1
Income	tax	provision	(benefit) 	 156.0	 	 (21.2) 	 134.8	 	 (1.0) 	 (6.2) (r) 	 127.6

Net	earnings	(loss)	from	continuing
operations $ 187.3	 $ (40.9) $ 146.4	 $ 2.2	 $ (10.1) 	 $ 138.5

Earnings	per	common	share:

Basic $ 2.10	 	 		 $ 1.64	 	 		 	 		 	 $ 1.55
Diluted $ 2.08	 	 		 $ 1.62	 	 		 	 		 	 $ 1.54

Weighted	average	shares	used	for

computation	of:
Basic	earnings	per	common	share 	 89.4	 	 		 	 89.4	 	 		 	 		 	 	 89.4
Diluted	earnings	per	common	share 	 90.1	 	 		 	 90.1	 	 		 	 		 	 	 90.1

* Includes	depreciation	and	amortization	expense	of	$21.3	million	along	with	carve-out	adjustments	of	$10.8	million	for	costs	related	to	certain	corporate